

HOURCAR, America's Largest Nonprofit Carshare Operator, Releases 2024 Carshare Impact Report

Underserved Communities Benefit From Electric Carshare Services

SAINT PAUL, MN, UNITED STATES, April 22, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- HOURCAR, America's largest nonprofit carshare operator, releases its 2024 Impact Report. Focused on detailed metrics, the report documents continued growth, demand, and utilization of services throughout 2024. Growth continues to show high demand of electric vehicles throughout



Evie Carshare Trip in Lowertown, Saint Paul MN

both hub-based and free-floating services. In 2024, electric utilization continued to expand, with over 171,000 electric trips taken.

"We're thrilled to see strong growth in the utilization of our services, particularly in underserved

"

We're thrilled to see strong utilization of our services, particularly in underserved communities. This success wouldn't be possible without the invaluable support of our partners and funders."

Paul Schroeder, President and CEO

communities", says Paul Schroeder, HOURCAR's President and CEO. "This success wouldn't be possible without the incredible support of our partners and funders."

The 2024 Impact Report highlights many accomplishments, including:

- 27% trip increase across both services, exceeding 190,000 trips
- 32% annual membership increase, exceeding 11,000 members
- 7,992 metric ton greenhouse gas emission reduction

Read the 2024 Impact Report here.

About HOURCAR: HOURCAR is a 501(c)3 nonprofit organization serving diverse communities in Minnesota. Operating since 2005, HOURCAR connects communities with clean, equitable, and sustainable multimodal transportation. HOURCAR is the largest nonprofit carshare operator in the US, offering hub-based and free-floating carshare services for Minnesotan communities.

James Vierling
HOURCAR
+1 651-307-3196
press@hourcar.org
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
X
LinkedIn
Instagram
YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/804309943

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.